

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2021	1-1121	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	1/29	/2021			In control:	Committee on Public Safety S	ervices
On agenda:	2/2/2	2021			Final action:	2/16/2021	
Enactment date:	2/16	/2021			Enactment #:	114	
Effective date:	2/18	/2021					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety to enter into a Project Agreement or Agreements with FUSE Corps to host three Executive Fellows for twelve months at no cost to the City.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2021-1121 Cover Ltr-Mayor Letter FUSE Resolution, 2. 2021-1121-FUSE Project Scope_Pittsburgh Bureau of Police_1 19 2021_final, 3. 2021-1121-Project Description_Adult Diversion_City of Pittsburgh_1.15.21_final (1), 4. 2021-1121-Project Description_CTE_City of Pittsburgh_1.15.21_final (1), 5. Summary 2021-1121						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
2/18/2021	1	Mayor			Si	gned by the Mayor	
2/16/2021	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	assed Finally	Pass
2/10/2021	1	Standing	Committee	9	At	firmatively Recommended	Pass
2/2/2021	1	City Cou	ncil		R	ead and referred	
D 1		.1 . 7	1.1	<b>D</b> '	(D. 1.1)		

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety to enter into a Project Agreement or Agreements with FUSE Corps to host three Executive Fellows for twelve months at no cost to the City.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety are hereby authorized to enter into a Project Agreement or Agreements with FUSE Corps to host three Executive Fellows within the Office of the Mayor and the Pittsburgh Bureau of Police and will work with various local stakeholders to accomplish project deliverables.

**Section 2.** One Executive Fellow will work with the Office of the Mayor and various local stakeholders on a project entitled *"Creating Pathways to High-Paying Careers for Pittsburgh's Students."* 

**Section 3.** One Executive Fellow will work with the Pittsburgh Bureau of Police and various local stakeholders on a project entitled "*Strengthening Relationships Between Police and the Pittsburgh Community.*"

**Section 4.** One Executive Fellow will work with the Office of the Mayor and various local stakeholders on a project entitled *"Launching Diversion Initiatives to Reduce Racial Disparities in Incarceration."* 

**Section 5.** There will be no cost to the City to participate in the Project Agreement or Agreements. All Project Agreement or Agreements shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form.